

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 944 OF 2008

RAKESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the Chief Secretary of the State of Rajasthan to ensure that when the matter of the State is listed before this Court, some of the penal lawyer appointed by him must remain present. In the instant case, we passed over the matter and none turned up even on the second call.

This copy of this order be sent to the learned Chief Secretary by fax today with a copy to Advocate General of State.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master