

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 944 OF 2008

RAKESH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for 45 minutes, learned senior counsel for the appellant states that he does not want to press the appeal and prays to withdraw it. Permission is granted. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 944 OF 2008

RAKESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After arguing for 45 minutes, learned senior counsel for the appellant states that he does not want to press the appeal and prays to withdraw it. Permission is granted. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 22, 2013.